

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A

Project No.: NPS-FOWA 11(1), 102(1)

Project Name: NPS-FOWA 11(1),102(1) ASPHALT RECONSTRUCTION OF WARBURTON AND AINSWORTH

8(a) Contract

State: MD

Opened at: Sterling

County: PRINCE GEORGES

By: G.Brown

FORT WASHINGTON PARK

Date: 03/31/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the proposal as negotiated.

Signed: G.Brown

Title: Engineering Coordinator

Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Metro Paving Corp.

Date: 04/16/01

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO 4821 FROLICH LANE HYATTSVILLE, MD 20781	672,196.49	
Engineer's Estimate	560,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/27/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: NPS-FOWA 11(1), 102(1)

Project Name: NPS-FOWA 11(1),102(1) ASPHALT RECONSTRUCTION OF WARBURTON AND AINSWORTH

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/27/01

Schedule: A
Project No.: NPS-FOWA 11(1), 102(1)
Project Name: NPS-FOWA 11(1),102(1) ASPHALT RECONSTRUCTION OF WARBURTON AND AINSWORTH

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	672,196.49	672,196.49	

The apparent low bidder is 20 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/27/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: NPS-FOWA 11(1), 102(1)

Project Name: NPS-FOWA 11(1), 102(1) ASPHALT RECONSTRUCTION OF WARBURTON AND AINSWORTH

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	ALL	37,550.00	37,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33,787.50	33,787.50
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	ALL	7,654.24	7,654.24
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	370	9.50	3,515.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.75	2,497.50
15709	Each	Check dams			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	2	450.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	800.00
15716	Each	Inlet protection			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	6	250.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	1,020.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	0.30	16,000.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	6,000.00
20301AN	Each	Removal of inlet grate			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	9	100.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	900.00
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	8	65.00	520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	640.00
20301F	Each	Removal of inlets			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	6	750.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/27/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: NPS-FOWA 11(1), 102(1)

Project Name: NPS-FOWA 11(1),102(1) ASPHALT RECONSTRUCTION OF WARBURTON AND AINSWORTH

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302H	m	Removal of pipe culverts			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	101	80.00	8,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,050.00
20302SB	m	Removal of portland cement concrete curb and gutter			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	187	21.50	4,020.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,870.00
20302WC	m	Removal of guardrail, timber			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	40	24.50	980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	880.00
20303PA	m2	Removal of asphalt pavement			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	22150	4.40	97,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	88,600.00
20303PB	m2	Removal of portland cement concrete pavement			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	75	20.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	1,350.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	130	34.55	4,491.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	2,730.00
20802	m3	Foundation fill			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	55	60.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,200.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap, class 3			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	22	110.00	2,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,760.00
30101Z	t	Aggregate base, grading C or D			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	230	35.00	8,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	5,060.00
40101CC	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class C, grading C			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	2660	59.80	159,068.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	133,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/27/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: NPS-FOWA 11(1), 102(1)

Project Name: NPS-FOWA 11(1),102(1) ASPHALT RECONSTRUCTION OF WARBURTON AND AINSWORTH

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101CD	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class C, grading D			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	2190	68.00	148,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		52.00	113,880.00
50101P	m2	Reinforced portland cement concrete pavement, 175 mm depth			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	75	87.00	6,525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		52.00	3,900.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	101	118.00	11,918.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	15,150.00
60403FA	Each	Inlet, type 6A (Single-grate)			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	1	2,400.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
60403FA	Each	Inlet, type 6A (Double-grate)			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	6	3,400.00	20,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	18,000.00
60414FA	Each	Metal grate, type 6A			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	9	230.00	2,070.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	3,150.00
60501	m	Underdrain system			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	121	43.15	5,221.15
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	2,783.00
60702	m	Removing, cleaning, and relaying culvert			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	10	150.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	1,050.00
60703	m	Cleaning culverts in place			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	102	45.00	4,590.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		36.00	3,672.00
60801E	m2	Paved waterway, type 5			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	4	100.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	660.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/27/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: NPS-FOWA 11(1), 102(1)

Project Name: NPS-FOWA 11(1), 102(1) ASPHALT RECONSTRUCTION OF WARBURTON AND AINSWORTH

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60902S	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 250 mm depth			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	166	60.00	9,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	6,640.00
60902V	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 325 mm depth			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	24	70.00	1,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	1,008.00
61115	Each	Drinking fountain			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	1	3,750.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
61501B	m2	Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	65	55.00	3,575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	2,275.00
61501E	m2	Exposed aggregate concrete sidewalk			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	28	65.00	1,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,400.00
61701H	m	Guardrail system SBTB			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	40	125.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	6,600.00
62401H	m2	Furnishing and placing topsoil, 75 mm depth			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	1,650	3.65	6,022.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	6,600.00
62509	ha	Turf establishment			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	0.2	8,650.00	1,730.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	2,000.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	3.7	295.00	1,091.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,110.00
63305BA	m	Posts, wood 100 mm x 100 mm			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	65	42.50	2,762.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	2,145.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/27/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: NPS-FOWA 11(1), 102(1)

Project Name: NPS-FOWA 11(1),102(1) ASPHALT RECONSTRUCTION OF WARBURTON AND AINSWORTH

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401HA	m	Pavement markings, type H, solid			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	5750	2.50	14,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	11,500.00
63402J	m2	Pavement markings, type J			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	1.4	249.00	348.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	392.00
63505C	Each	Barricade, type 3			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	6	400.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,800.00
63506A	Each	Cone, type A			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	70	32.50	2,275.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,750.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	24.4	190.00	4,636.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,660.00
63508B	Each	Drum, type B			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	35	117.50	4,112.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	2,275.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	650	21.50	13,975.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.50	13,975.00
63531	m	Temporary snow fence			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	300	12.75	3,825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	3,000.00
63531A	m	Temporary fence (chain link)			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	128	57.50	7,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	3,840.00
63606LB	m	Conduit, 100 mm, rigid galvanized steel			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	12	95.00	1,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	540.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/27/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: NPS-FOWA 11(1), 102(1)

Project Name: NPS-FOWA 11(1),102(1) ASPHALT RECONSTRUCTION OF WARBURTON AND AINSWORTH

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63701	Each	Field office			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	1	22,504.50	22,504.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
63801	Each	Locate utilities			
		METRO PAVING CORP. (1/31/01 BAFO	2	100.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	600.00